The Harris County Judge is authorized to execute for and on behalf of Harris County a
Third Amendment to the Agreement between Harris County and Injury Management
Organization, Inc. for the purpose of extending the term and adding additional funding at a cost
not to exceed Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100 Dollars
($230,625.00). The Third Amendment is incorporated herein as though fully set forth word for
word.

All Harris County officials and employees are authorized to do any and all things necessary
or convenient to accomplish the purposes of this order.